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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIREGTOR OF OREGON

" Josephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF KENNETH A. LUCREZI TOR THE

APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN FOINT OF ORDER APFROVING
DIVERSION OF WATER FRQM WEST FORK : TRALSFER NO. %3411
WILLIAMS CREEK

e e s WS e W S e s pmat S s S

On Moy 14, 1976, Komnésh A.-bcresiioiled sh épplicotion in the oﬁ_ice
of the Water Resources Director for the a.pprom of 2 change in point of diversion
of water from West Fork Williems Gmeic'pursﬁahﬁl' 1‘.0. the provisi.oﬁs of. ORS 540,510
to 540.530. | '

Gértiticate of water right recorﬁed s.n: Page 43766, Vulﬁme 35, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, in .me name of Cha.rlés H. Retzloff, Richard
W. end Vivien C, Tathan, and Rondel C. Bridges, describes an existing right of
record which includes the use of not to exceed 0.045 cubic foot per second from
West Fork of Willisms Ci-eel:, with a dete of priority of 1875, for the irrigation
of 2,7 acres in SW; NW; of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 5 West, WM.,
being further described as Lot 17, Retzloff Partition of the MW} of Section 3,
Towvnship 39 South, Range 5 West, W.ll., recorded in Josephine County.

waurrormmmtisunmwmcmumﬁu
point located 440 feet South and 1200 feet Vest from the Hast quarter-corner
of Section 4, being within the B} SE} of Section 4, Township 39 South, Range 5
Weet, W.M. ' '

The applicant herein, owner of the lands sbove described, proposes to
change, without ioss of priority, the point of diversion and fo irrigate these
lands fzfom a point located 200 feet North and 750 feet East from the West quarter-
corner of Section 3, being within the SWh Wi of Section 3, Township 39 South,
Range 5 West, W.l.

mm.-vgg_&L'J/



Notice of the applicaﬁ.on; pursvant to ORS 540.510 was published in
the Grants Pags Daily Courdier, a néwapapler printed and having general circulation
in Joéephine County, Oregen, for a perlcd of three weeks in the issues of
Fovember 19, 26 and December 3, 1976. .
Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Vatermaster of District No. 14, has filed a
statement to the effect thav ‘i:_he proposed change in -pgint of diversion may be
made without injury to existing rights.
o objection having ‘neen filed and 1% appearing that the proposed change
‘in point of diversion may be made without :lnjury 4o exisiing rights, the appli-
cation ahould ‘be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested chenge in
' poinf of diversion from ‘A’eat Tork ?Filliama Creekl describad heréin, without loss
of priority, is upproved. | .
It 4is FURTHER ORD.aIil.D that the quanti"hy of water diverted at the new
~point of diversion shall not exceed the quentity of water aveilable at the
old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0.045 cuf)ic foot per seccnd.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary to
inatall Beadputes ol mossdng doviob %
That the diversion works shall :anlud.o an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other suiteble device for msuri.ng the water to which o
the spplicant is entitled; .
That the type end plsns of the measuring deyice be approved by
the watermester before- the beginning of construction work and
that ' the. weir or meesuring device ‘be mata.lled ‘under the general
supcrviaion of baid wa.temaster.
It is I*URTHER OR}JLRL‘D that 'l'.he construction work. aha.ll be completed
and the chm:ge :L'n point o diversion of water mede on or bei’ore October 1, 1978.
| It is F{}R!II_IER :ORIIHSRED 't:hn't fb‘he portion of the -r:l._ght involved in the

chenge authorized herein NOT be included in the new certificete to be issued
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as prouded by the order en‘lnnd I?ehnmryls, 19'?7, apprm Mw m:u.-
ution Ko. 5557, md upan reooipt ot proof numetmw to the I’n.‘lnr Mm
Director of mpleﬁano.fthe changc :anoint awummmmn, «,-a‘

".?d‘l M | ,_"

a oarﬁﬁoate of . m-ter rd.ght ahail be issved %o Kcnnaﬂx Aq I:uemni. omsﬁm-.- Al

hsthnchuseinpointofuwrsion. : AR g g b gy el
Dated at Sulam, Oregon, thile‘thdaaror l‘ab:nary, 1917. ke
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER

OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ,“FOD)
U

USE 3
Add'l POD
Transfer NO. 3411 County Josephine
01d Certificate NO. 43766
1. Name Kenneth A. Lucrezi
Address 737 Meadow View Drive Williams, OR 97544
WE=T  FORK
2. Source of Supply Williams Creek » Trib of Ly, ..
3. Use irrigation
4. Amount of Water 0.045 cfs Priority Date 1875
zso’

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 286 feet North and 750 feet East from the W4 Corner

of Section 3, -being—within-the SW4NW4%, Section 3, Township 39 S., Range 5 W., W.M.,

Josephine Eaunty—

6. Completion Date  October 1, 1978

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

i i Ta
Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Teansfer Yade
—— e — -? o Yo o % -
. o575 S W S SW/E M JE e o
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ROBERT W STRAUB
GOVLENDE

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066

February 8, 1979

gggn;gdg;\r bggze;:‘ive R E c E ' V E D
Williams, Oregon 97544 FEB 1 6 '979

WATER RESOURCES

SALEN, OREGoy

RE: File No. T- 3411

The time allowed for completion of the change in point of
diversion of water from West Fork Williams Creek, proposed by your
water right transfer application No. 3411, expired October 1, 1978.

If the authorized change(s) was/were accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion at the
bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within the
time allowed, but were diligently working on it and, therefore, you want
to apply for an extension of the time limit, check the box at the very
bottom of this letter to request the proper application form.

Sincerely,

mes W. Carver Jr
Engineer

B e e T e e T T T e

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to the
extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources
Director approving water right transfer application No. 3411 was accom-

lished b e 5 197X .
PAARIRC. BY < "‘ o ' /&5
= //(?/ / %’1 nid i ¢ (el
" Datd /‘ Signature =

®) Please send form for application for extension of time limit.
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[MAY 141976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT"

SALEM, OREGON

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

Application for Transfer of Water Right

.
[}

MO Be ©

AN ©)
elirvi £

PrIVE

H W

B
[ |

31976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

(Postoftice)

1. The source of present water right is
2. The use to which the water is applied is

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ...Chapman Ditch

(4003 5+ 1) oo SN =1 =1 o wie L@ ) o T SO SORsRURU
of Section .. 4 ...

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this

D

(Name of applicant)

.y County of

JT- 341

Josephine

<sesssenemeenny A0 hereby make application for change ..-:i:.l:.l...EOint of diversior}

(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

Section 4

Tp. DARS

(No. N, or 8.)

\%{r/‘.-

transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

) e ]
— SerA

Williams Cieek

7

.....

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.}

S ... and 1200 ¢ W
({N. or 8.) (E. or W.)
being within the . NE4¥SE%

... from the EX

Twp Range | Sec NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEY, | NWi | SWiy SElg NE; | NWig | SWig SEY NE NWis | SWig SEl4 NEY; | NWi4 | SWi4 SEY
X
395 | BW |3 2.7
4
S o comodenenennnndl ) I

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed,
X Lot 17 Retsloff Pardition of MW Yy See 3, 7 2725,

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ...

Yes

(If not owner, explain your Interest i

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ... NO

ofpermit e

Form 113=2M=—B8-63

(Yes or N(;)

If so, give number

5T o B

QALY

=%

=1

REL recseeded i Jesephime Coun '}:)
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

e

<8



page. '4374& Vel 35
10. Do you hold a water right certificate? Yes . . .. If so, give number of certificate 6326

(Yes or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

Yes . Ifsoe, give title of proceedings .ROIUE_ RiVer DeORae o s

(Yes or No)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? .. No. _E. E. Blanchard . .. .. ...

(If not, glve name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Tw Range se NE 1-4 NW 1-4 S5W 1-4 SE 1-4
B & = NEY | NwWiy | SwWi SEY NE'Y | NWi, | sSwiL SE'4 NE!Y: | NWiy | SWis | SEY NE!; | NWig | Swig SE
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) .
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 18 and 17, If the application is for change in point of diversion.
14. The proposed point of diversion is located .200.. ft. N and .750.. ft. E.. .. from the W4....
(N. or 5.) (E. or W.)
_corner of _S€CtioN 3 poing within the . SWANW% __  of Section ...3.... Tp. .39S _R. ..3W _W.M,
- (Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)
in the county of .JOSephine . The name of the ditch to be USEd IS oo moooeeooeroeemeooesoeommeeeereeeecesmneseeee
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ....Y€S. ...

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application Is for change In use or place of use.
18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-
ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ....ocooooeree.
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .......Convenienge. -




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

Josephine o5

? e Kenneth A.. Lucrezi... % , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatmn for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal] M Kﬁ“\m Ll ;Z S

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................

...........................................

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



[ 316
.27 Ae. 4,?- 34
318 o’ NINTH __ STANDARD o ThE
LI7Ac . : S 81°348'c 2657./00 z2E5¢sZ" pran
sof:_re_ww — | | =3 o 74
iras’ ’ ' : 605 \ I i 5
u NEF T - - .
oo = | : = | 3 | ipse | | | | |
700 | 9
42/ Ac. . S ¢ £ | l |
. g 2* £ | 8 I ' T
- | ||— == = |} é | ]LOT | 3
\LCR EEK Norg & , : I ) |3.9. 37 I -
1500 Orrarippson Lor dbsx | & X | 1 I l
2 > o e | )|} | Jh =
5.00.994' \ 800 ol/08.958e. mesaslozete vl | || ‘ 4 il E
1 Gt Tl AT T T
e i / 28 | B
L / I
ro e \[|( 50 r | . | |
w ro-7% ‘551/4’ Sec 4 5; 'i“ 205 E_ NW 74 |Sec 3 | |
¢ 17 sec c5. M2-62 s
_____ _ _T7 395 R5W,Wh \ | T39S R5WWM | @l
706 Bl el 3 EADOW : VIEW — DRIVE "y W
| Frs. 4 FYE f2658 FIeTH 33348
5.00 Ac. ’ 603 0 I 606 S |
s B 2 3 607
2 ]; M )' 5.00 Ae. ,: 5.02 Ac. AL
7- 3 4 ’ l Il '::: }! F 0 RK
- i "
o | A ¢
» + 9 .
Lt | X
| i 602
] Ts] $ 6.19 Ae. 0
& : 750 et
I ‘ & Wi C. 5 Jeé-72 / “'J‘f:‘? uF/ ]
! / CPVIEYL , , f ~
' s 4 59 {1400 i P Tl | 31a |l
o L b= — 10.03 Ac. 5004c. | 5.004c. ||
e o= = =N =1 . Lt .




X
%

./>\/,‘
///- ““‘(’/

i\ /,// 7/ // /i
X
>
3
&
4 ;
%
Y
7
T
£
,/
#{u
/
7
4

P
i

7

v //.
C 7

A i

|

///','
/////

N \\ N {b\ N \4
/ IR ﬂ \\\\" \3\\\~'\\ N \:\ \\\:\
A0S RSN \\-\ s \J'A\e\_"\ i
// NN N\ 5 N ’ p
/ > :
/ NIANNRAN BN
o R T S N RS N
7 \\\\ \1\\\ % f\\?\\
e NONNBON SO R

" LOCATED IN THE N.W.1/4 OF
REW,W M., JOSEPHINE COUNTY,

OWNER: CHARLES H & MARY GENE RETZLOFF

NE-NW

C-32955: 22 10 "Al

L 4
IZ.Z_‘_’A C-I16326 = 47 00 ACRES

Y ‘:'

.......

il C-32955: 26 20 ACRES

N o a . - “r o NW

e 11

i/ i
- A

ch 28 Y0AC

¢y 2
& Vs

271976
WATER REst

2 sOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

L




. . ~ #F . . L 5 '
- ¥ ) : ’ b s 5

' il | Palidaate ¢

|’W.'

vm e“ ? HJJG /8

II-‘

A parcel of land in the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Townshlp
39 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine
County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of
said Section 3; thence along the East line of the Northwest
Quarter of said Section 3, South 0°11'36" West 1567.15 feet to
an iron rod on the Southerly right of way line of Meadow View
Drive; thence along said right of way line, West 1724.75 feet to
{ an iron rod which is the true point of beginning; thence continue
SN along said right of way line, West 215.00 feet to an iron rod;
Sty thence South 7°34'39" West 646.28 feet to an iron rod;' thence '’
1 South 0°01' East 274.85 feet to the center line of Williams
o Creek; thence along said center line, North 67°47'50" East
' 324.18 feet; thence North ?92 98 feet to the true point of
| . beginning.

I : :

d ) SUBJECT TO restrictive covenants imposed by instrument recorded
il August 13, 1973 in Volume 292, Page 807, Josephine County Deed
Records. 3

! RESERVING unto the Vendor herein an easement for c¢onstruction,

| B maintenance and operation of an irrigation pipeline, or. ditch,

i g over, across and along the Westerly 6 feet of the Southerly 280.85
feet measured along the Westerly line of that portion.of Section,
3, Township 39 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian, :
Josephine County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northwest Quarter of

said Section 3; thence along the East line of the Northwest Quarter
of said Section 3, South 0°11'36" West 1567.15 feet to an iron rod
on the Southerly right of way line of Meadow View Drive; thence
along said right of way line, West 1724.75 feet to an iron rod
which is the true point of beginning; thence continue along said
right of way line, West 215.00 feet to an iron rod; thence South
7°34'39" West 646.28 feet to an iron rod; thence South 0°01' East
274.85 feet to the center line of Williams Creek; thence along
said center line, North 67°47'50" East 324.18 feet; thence North
792.98 feet to the true point of beginning. :

————
- e —

ke

S

e e s . St e i et .

State of Oregon,
County of Josephine, ) “%84%
I, County Clerk and ex-officio Recorder
, of Conveyances, in and for said County, -
do hereby certify that the within instru-
ment was received for record at

- e —

DEC 18 '74 PR

e e . ——

:F ' COUNTY CLERK

ang  OSEPHINE COUNTY ORECON
Recorded

1 : DEED

AL S 'Tif;;
Recﬂrds o! Jasephh:le County, Oregon.
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ASSIGNMENT

. --,'. / &7 - 7 | ¢ i : 7 “' () __,' / 4 Of
_(Hame of J\.ppl:.cant) 5 ~ -
iy G (s O
; %‘—W g ...;,'-4»'- ety _‘\ = NG ‘..,!-{> L) L-L
(Mailing Address) (City) (State) ~ (zip)

do here assign all my interest in and to water right application No. Alirg

permit No. —_____ , of record in the office of the State Etnglneer of Oregon to
)VU\A-&% A —’QL{BM of
(Name)@ : : {
\ =P
e \’V&m\u»-’ \ LQ_/.J\.J—) IR Wl 0teuwld ' On { 75 ¢
(Mailing Address) (City) {State) (zip)
7 o~ . j
VITNESS my hend this (9 ~day of Mo 00, ' » 204

\‘—""’TSE.gnatu.r‘e of Appllcant) -

{

2 ) ”
(ed /re%/g i Ep RECEIVE
,’_/z.;'-u%‘-, # A7y 3 / E l V = G
MAY 1‘}7976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

The completed assignment must be submitted to the State Engineer, 1178 Chemeketa
St.. N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording fee of $1z00,
-}" Z.00

o
43

R ———



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF RRIGHT
TRANSFER A \TION NO.

k18]
FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF
DIVERSION
Notice is given hereby that Ken-
neth A, Lucrezi has filed an ap-
plication in the office of the Water
Resources Director for the ap-

proval of a change in .of
diversion from West of
Williams Creek.

Certificate of wafter right
recorded at Page 43744, Vaol, 35,
State Record of Water Right Cer-
titicate the name of Charles H.
Retzloff, t‘h:ﬁl Wl_ % Vévilan =
Lam;nd ondel C, Bridges,

de ~an existing right of
rec : Il_g;ldes the use of
not , cubic feot per

second from Wes! Fork of
Williams Creek for the irrigation
of 2.7 acres in Lot 17, within SW'.
NW?'s of Sec. 3, 7. 39 S, R. 5 W.,
g’-‘;&.. wtrh-a dare ol nrlnmv of
Water for the said right is
diverted through the Chapman
ditch from a point located 440 f1. S.
and 1200 ft. W. from the E Y cor-
ner of Sec. 4, being within the NE'%
EVE“ of Sec. 4, T. ¥ S., R. 5 W.,
M

The applicant herein, owner of
the lands above described, pro-
poses fo change, without loss of
priority, the point of diversion and
to irrigate ihese lands from a point
located 200 ft. N. and 750 ft. E.
from the W. "« corner of Sec. 3, be-
ing within the SW's NW'x of Sec. 3,
T.39S.,R.5W.,W.M, :

All persons inferested are
notified hereby that a hearing will
be held at the county courthouse at
Grants Pass, Oregon, on January
11, 1877, at 9:30 a.m. All uhiecimns
fo the proposed change, if
there are, will be heard at aud
time and place. Any and all objec-
tions shall be prepared in writing,
one copy fo be served on Kenneth
A. Lucrezi, 737 Meadow View
Drive, Williams, Oregon 97544, and
one copy filed with the Water
Resources Department, Salem,
Oregon 97310, together with a $10
filing fee, a1 least 10 days prior to
the date set for hearing. IF NO OB-
JECTION IS FILED, THE AP-
PLICATION MAY BE AP-
PROVED BY THE WATER

/5

o /‘9_
Q}b 0‘/}1 <’ f
‘u‘f\’f\@{\s
\'f.} (& ‘)6\
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION '? €
. O~ 05
State of Oregon } o Q’:’)
County of Josephine
1 Charles J. Moore . being

first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of the Grants Pass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER AFHhihtd
No., 3,T1 FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERS

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for 3 successive and consecutive weeks in the following

issues_ November 19, 26, and December 3, 1976

Subscribed and sworn to before me this y 3rd . day of
December 19 76

Y jj( 7 A

Notary Public of Oregon.

My commission expires __A4th dayof _ February 19 80

‘iz-f

RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad-
ministrative rules pertaining to
the filing of a protest will be fur-|
nished by the Water Resources
Department upon request,
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 8t
day of November, 1974,

JAMES E. SEXSON

Director
0. 79-Fri.-Nov. 19, 26 & Dec,

W




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. “A"” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OR ® 97526 © Phone 476-8201, Ext. 247

ROBERT W. STRAUB November 15, 1976
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW

BOARD

ol Water Resources Department
Corvallis 1178 Chemeketa Street, N. E.

CHAPIN D. CLARK Salem, Oregon 97310

Vice Chalrman

Eugens

Ao L FROTON Attention: James W. Carver

Klamath Falls Certificate 43766

ANN W. SQUIER Transfers 3357 & 3411
Portland

RICHARD ROY Dear Jim:
Partland

JAMES HILL In my opinion, this change in point of diversion
o (#3411) and change in point of diversion and character
TR W of use (#3357) may be made without injury to existing

rights. I would recommend that pumping provision #2 be
incorporated in both orders.

We are notifying Mr. McVey that it will be necessary
for him to file an additional right for domestic use
after the irrigation season (#3357).

The remaining lands under this certificate are
located in the Retzloff subdivision. There was a final
proof survey made on these lands a year or so ago when
Charles Retzloff transferred the water rights before
selling the lands. This was transfer number 2743. As
far as I know, the certificate has not yet been issued
on this transfer.

Yours truly,
R E C E i V E D 5222§5ag£e§?e;rﬁzirict #14
RBS/s] NOV 171976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT!
SALEM, OREGON



